Income taxes   5,017,647   1,970,816   -

Net income $   7,865,830 $   10,649,793   $   8,680,200

Net income per share - basic $   0.75 $   1.06   $   0.93

Net income per share - diluted $   0.75 $   1.06   $   0.93

Weighted average shares outstanding
 Basic   10,488,406   10,024,438   9,288,000
 Diluted 10,536,929 10,061,765  9,288,000

Unaudited pro forma income data:
Historical income before provision for income taxes $   12,620,609   $   8,680,200
Pro forma income taxes   4,576,654   3,231,501
Pro forma net income $   8,043,955   $   5,448,699
Pro forma net income per share – basic $   0.80   $   0.59
Pro forma net income per share – diluted $   0.80   $   0.59

See accompanying notes.

 43

COMPUTER PROGRAMS AND SYSTEMS, INC.

Statements of Stockholders’ Equity

Common

Shares

 Common

Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

 Deferred

Compensation

 Retained
Earnings

Total
Stockholders'

Equity

Balance at December 31, 2000   9,288,000 $   9,288 $   109,811  $   -  $  7,837,083 $   7,956,182

Net income   -   -   -   -   8,680,200   8,680,200
Distributions to S corporation
shareholders

   -   -   -   -   (6,600,000)   (6,600,000)

Balance at December 31, 2001   9,288,000   9,288   109,811   -   9,917,283   10,036,382

Net income   -   -   -   -   10,649,793   10,649,793
Issuance of common stock   1,200,000   1,200   16,894,396   -   -   16,895,596
Deferred compensation   -   -   255,196   (255,196)   -   -
Amortization of deferred compensation   -   -   -   29,773   -   29,773
Distributions to S corporation
shareholders

   -   -   -   -  (17,132,508)   (17,132,508)

Balance at December 31, 2002   10,488,000   10,488   17,259,403   (225,423)   3,434,568   20,479,036

Net income   -   -   -   -   7,865,830   7,865,830
Issuance of common stock   1,849   2   30,507   -   -   30,509
Dividends   -   -   -   -   (2,674,440)   (2,674,440)
Amortization of deferred compensation   -   -   -   51,038   -   51,038

Balance at December 31, 2003   10,489,849 $   10,490 $ 17,289,910  $   (174,385)  $  8,625,958 $ 25,751,973

See accompanying notes.

 44

COMPUTER PROGRAMS AND SYSTEMS, INC.

Statements of Cash Flows

Year ended December 31,
2003 2002  2001

Operating Activities
Net income $   7,865,830 $  10,649,793  $   8,680,200
Adjustments to net income:
   Provision for bad debt   256,790   818,327   225,236
   Deferred taxes   33,297   (1,006,470)   -
   Deferred compensation   51,038   29,773   -
   Depreciation   1,461,039   1,128,454   954,543